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risition Format for Scheme Head - MR (3054) Under Bihar Rural Road maintenance Policy 2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Rene
Name of Division : Kahalgaon

Administrative Agreement
v o Value |Previo
Initial Thickn i s
) Valu of us up to | Requisiti
’ . : Rectific Date of .| essof | .
g Administrati - 5 years B cerienlChmulatio Actual | eof Bitum Bitume | Total | date on
: i : : .
SI.| g| Nameof | ProjectID as |ve Approval Amoun : Routine | P Date of | IRI n | Allote [expendi| Against
B " Length ; with [ tNo. & | nas per . en |, . Remarks
No < Road per MIS | (AA) Letter (In Km) t(in Surface Maintena Bate - Rk than Completi| (in Lasil Content| d ture as | work
Laye "
by No. & Date Lac) - nce (In g : on mm/k :.: in | Amou |per MIS| done (In
x lac) m) percent | nt(l [(in Lac)| lac)
I (in mm) 4 Eoc)
¢
lac) o
RMIRCD Path ’
“mu g0 1848 & Date- _
1 H/1 Pankhhoriya | 27341031907 24.06.2019 1.150] 39.303 25.321| 11.34808 03-09-2021 |25-03-2022] 3162 | 25 mm % 0.000 | 0.00000 | 25.32100 | Completed
/110 MMGSY Lo
ki Road
00 | "% 33MBD/20
7 20-21
RM
/BH|Ghogha
JKA|Sanhaula 1848 & Date- 9 pon 2 | 2% s X
2 H/1|Main Road to 20703301005 24.06.2019 1.190] 46.156 uc.ouoﬁ 12.12295 03-09-2021 | 25.03.2022] 3129 | 25 mm 5% 0.000 | 0.00000 | 30.92900 | Completed
9/0|Sonudih
00 33MBD/20
7 20-21
RM
/e |RCD Road to 1848 & Date
3 ﬁ__ﬂ Tarar 20703301032 | o oot 1800 47.101] 29183] 14.9424 03-09-2021 3149 | 25mm| 5% | 0.000 | 0.00000 | 20.18300 | Completed
Sonudih il
9/0
00 33MBD/20
7 20-21
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RM
/BH
JKA Laluchak
H/1 |Angari-

9/0 |Gangata

6 |12

00 |Pokhar Rd no-

20703202069

1848 & Date-
24.06.2019

2.64

86.145

59.813

26.87589

32MBD/20
20-21

03-09-2021

27-03-2022

313

25 mm

0.000 | 0.00000 | 59.81300

Completed

RM
/BH
JKA
H/1
9/0

6 |Nandlalpur

00 |Narayanpur-

20703202074

1848 & Date-
24.06.2019

5978

260.618

185,188

56.81112

32MBD/20
20-21

03-09-2021

28.03.2022

3029

25 mm

0.000 | 0.00000 | 185.18300

Completed

@Q&@l\

Total 321.43400

%\.\MI\;\CF.

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
halgaon

25 bm.\.umu\




FORM GPR 19A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150)

Form of Utilization Certificate up to the month- MARCH -2022
New Maintance Policy 2018
S. No. fFame of Scheme| Sanction No & Amount Particulars
Date with Received (in
Amount (in Lacs Lacs Rs.)
Rs.)
1 Construction Certified that Rs 22,04,66,829=00 which was
vl received in the upto month of March 2022 in
Roads under
New favour of E.E., R. W.D( W), Division
maintance
. Kahalgaon Bihar & a sum of Rs
Policy

20 we dated 19-03-

2021 44.116,700.00 |20,16,53,769=00 Lacs has been utilized for the

purpose of Kahalgaon schemes as given in the
margin for which it was sanctioned and that the

balance of Rs 1,88,13,060=00 lacs remaining

unutilized at the end of the period under.

2. certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly ful
and that | have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it w
Kind of checks exercised-

(i)  Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.

(ii)  Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer
(iii) Construction material have been tested.

(iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
(v) All other codal formalities have been observed

3. Physical Progress achieved:
(1) construction of Road Works
(1) Construction of CD Works
-
- >
B ,V‘)/ 5%2/
-/\D 111 o

“pao ¥ Executive Engineer

RWD,(W) Div,Kahalgaon ,(W)Div, Kahalgaon

?_1/0?/7'2/



Office of The Executive Engineer
RWD (W) Division, Kahalgaon

CERTIFICATE

Name of Scheme : MR-3054 (New Maintenance Policy 2018)
Name of Work : RCD Road to Tarar Sonudih

Package No.:

Project ID :

Certified that all item wise
100% measurement has been
taken by me.

..

-5

Junior Engineer
R.W.D. Works Section
Sanhaula

RM/BH/KAH/19/0007
20703301032

Certified that all item wise
50% measurement has been
Checked by me.

B
B\

Assistant Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Sanhaula

Certified that all item wise
10% measurement has been
Checked by me.

M

Executive éngﬂr

R.W.D. Works Division
Kahalgaon



Name of Road- RCD Road to Tarar Sonudih

Date

19/ 3/ 22
19/3/ 22
19/3/ 22
19/3/ 22
19/3/ 22
19/3/ 22
19/3/ 22
19/3/ 22
19/3/ 22
19/3/ 22
19/ 3/ 22
19/3/ 22

Time Section

8:40:0
41: 35
8:41: 35
8:42:0
8:42:0
8:42:10
8:42:10
8:42:10
8:42:10
8:42: 45
8:43:0
8:43:0

0o

No.
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43

Length

in km
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

Bumps

in mm
190
240
220
310
230
230
180
170
200
280
240
290

Speed
Rate

20.2
20.2
20.2
10.1
101
30.2
20.1
10.1
10.1
20.2
10.1

Name of Contractor- ROHIT KUMAR SINGH

OR CATEGORY
mm/km uiv ROAD

1500 2307 G
2400 2861 G
2200 2639 G
3100 3324 G
2300 2750 G
2300 2750 G
1800 2156 G
1700 2085 G
2000 2417 G
2800 3304 G
2400 2861 G
2900 3206 G

Total 32700

Average 2725|G

@\Xw\/{,\
W\

IRI

Latitude

25.306758
25.307257
25.307345
25.3075
25.30762
25.307757
25.308063
25.308203
25.30842
25.308782
25.309107
25.309268

Longitude Event

87.603737 Narmal
87.602642 Normal
87.602 Normal
87.600673 Normal
87.599898 Normal
87.599023 Normal
87.59803 Normal
87.597103 Normal
87.596178 Normal
87.595185 Normal
87.593872 Normal
87.592862 Normal

Ly

Y=0*X"2+0.969* X +74.60

Ne=
Y

2600
2835

(R) RURAL ROAD
Good Average Poor
<4000 4001-5000 >5001
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2m3m of Customer ROHIT KUMAR w_ZOT._ Name of Work/ Road ‘RCD Road to Tarar Sonudih, LLab Job number
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