## कार्यपालक अभियन्ता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, कहलगाँव

पत्रांक 870(3139)/कहलगाँव

दिनांक 22 07 2022

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमण्डल, कहलगाँव

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी—सह—सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय :- नई बिहार ग्रामीण पथ अनुरक्षण नीति 2018 के तहत योजना शीर्ष MR-3054 के अधीन पूर्ण कराये गये पथों में भुगतान हेतु आवंटन की अधियाचना के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि योजना शीर्ष MR-3054 के अधीन पूर्ण कराये गये पथों में भुगतान की अधियाचना विहित प्रपन्न में उपयोगिता प्रमाण-पन्न सहित समर्पित किया जा रहा है।

अनुरोध है कि आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने हेतु अग्रेतर एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई करने की कृपा की जाय। अनु०-यथोक्त्।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमण्डल, कहलगाँव

22/07/22

uisition Format for Scheme Head - MR (3054) Under Bihar Rural Road maintenance Policy 2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Rene

Name of Division: Kahalgaon

ω	2	_	No No
RM /BH /KA 9/0 00		RM /BH /KA H/1 9/0	Package no.
RCD Road to Tarar Sonudih	RM /BH Ghogha /KA Sanhaula /KA Sanhaula /KA Sanhaula /KA Sanhaula /KA Sanhaula /KA Sanhaula	RCD Path Amarpur Pankhhoriya to MMGSY	Name of Road
20703301032	20703301005	27341031907	Project ID as per MIS
1848 & Date- 24.06.2019	1848 & Date- 24.06.2019	1848 & Date- 24.06.2019	Administrati ve Approval (AA) Letter No. & Date
1.800	1.190	1.150	Administrative  Amount t (in (ln Km) Lac)
47.101	46.156	39.303	
29.183	30.929	25.321	Agreement Initial Rectific 5 yes ation Rout with Surface Renewa 1 (in lac)
14.9424	12.12295	11.34808	5 years Routine Maintena nce (In lac)
33MBD/20 20-21	33MBD/20 20-21	33MBD/20 20-21	Agreemen t No. & Date
03-09-2021	03-09-2021	03-09-2021	Date of Completio n as per Agreemen
	03-09-2021 25.03.2022	03-09-2021 25-03-2022	Actual Date of Completi
3149	3129	3162	Valu e of IRI (in mm/k
25 mm	25 mm	25 mm	Thickn ess of Bitum en Layer (in mm)
5%	5%	5%	Value of Bitume n Content in percent age
0.000	0.000	0.000	Previo us Total Allote d- Amou nt (I Lac)
0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	Previo us up to Total date Allote expendi d ture as Amou per MIS mt (I (in Lac) Lac)
20.18300	30.92900	25.32100	Requisiti on Against work done (In lac)
Completed	Completed	Completed	Remarks





1		4
	RM /BH /KA H/1 9/0 00	
	RM /BH /KA H/1 9/0 00 Narayanpur- 5 6 Nandialpur	RM /KA Laluchak H/1 Angari- 9/0 Gangata 00 Pokhar Rd no- 6 12
0	20703202074	20703202069
	1848 & Date- 24.06.2019	1848 & Date- 24.06.2019
	5.978	2.64
	260.618	86.145
	185.188	59.813
	5.978 260.618 185.188 56.81112	2.64 86.145 59.813 26.87589
	32MBD/20 20-21	32MBD/20 20-21
	03-09-2021	03-09-2021
	03-09-2021 28.03.2022 3029 25 mm	03-09-2021 27-03-2022 3113 25 mm
	3029	3113
	25 mm	25 mm
	5%	59%
1.	0.000	0.000
Total	0.00000	0.00000
321.43400	0.000 0.00000 185.18800 Completed	0.000 0.00000 59.81300 Completed
	Completed	Completed

Constant

Executive Engineer RWD Works Division Kahalgaon

## **FORM GPR 19A**

## (See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150)

Form of Utilization Certificate up to the month-

**MARCH** 

-2022

New Maintance Policy 2018

S. No.	vame of Scheme	Date with Amount (in Lacs	Amount Received (in Lacs Rs.)	Particulars
1	Construction of Rural Roads under New maintance Policy	20.we dated 19-03- 2021	44,116,700.00	Certified that Rs 22,04,66,829=00 which was received in the upto month of March 2022 in favour of E.E., R. W.D(W), Division Kahalgaon Bihar & a sum of Rs 20,16,53,769=00 Lacs has been utilized for the purpose of Kahalgaon schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 1,88,13,060=00 lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.

2. certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly ful and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it w Kind of checks exercised-

- Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. (i)
- (ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer
- (iii) Construction material have been tested.
- (iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
- All other codal formalities have been observed
- 3. Physical Progress achieved:
- (I) construction of Road Works
- (II) Construction of CD Works

RWD,(W) Div,Kahalgaon

**Executive Engineer** 

VD,(W)Div, Kahalgaon

## **CERTIFICATE**

Name of Scheme: MR-3054 (New Maintenance Policy 2018)

Name of Work: RCD Road to Tarar Sonudih

Package No.: RM/BH/KAH/19/0007

Project ID: 20703301032

Certified that all item wise 100% measurement has been taken by me.

Certified that all item wise 50% measurement has been Checked by me.

Certified that all item wise 10% measurement has been Checked by me.

Junior Engineer R.W.D. Works Section Sanhaula

Assistant Engineer R.W.D. Works Division Sanhaula Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Kahalgaon

						2725 G	Average						
						32700	Total						
	ormal	87.592862 Normal	5.8 25.309268	5.8	G	3206	2900	10.1	290	0.1	43	8: 43: 0	19/3/22
	ormal	87.593872 Normal	86 25.309107	3.86	G	2861	2400	20.2	240	0.1	43	8: 43: 0	19/3/22
	ormal	87.595185 Normal	25.308782	4.39	G	3304	2800	10.1	280	0.1	43	8: 42: 45	19/3/22
	ormal	87.596178 Normal	25.30842	3.32	G .	2417	2000	10.1	200	0.1	43	8: 42: 10	19/3/22
	ormal	87.597103 Normal	25.308203	2.91	9	2085	1700	20.1	170	0.1	43	8: 42: 10	19/3/22
<4000 4001-50		87.59803 Normal	25.308063	3.05	9	2196	1800	30.2	180	0.1	43	8: 42: 10	19/3/22
		87.599023 Normal	72 25.307757	3.72	G	2750	2300	10.1	230	0.1	43	8: 42: 10	19/3/22
(R) RURAL ROAD		87.599898 Normal	25.30762	3.72	6	2750	2300	10.1	230	0.1	43	8: 42: 0	19/3/22
		87.600673 Normal	25.3075		G	3324	3100	20.2	310	0.1	43	8:42:0	19/3/22
	ormal	87.602 Normal	25.307345	3.59	G	2639	2200	20.2	220	0.1	43	8: 41: 35	19/3/22
Y = 2835		87.602642 Normal	25.307257	3.86	G	2861	2400	20.2	240	0.1	43	8:41:35	19/3/22
X = 2600		87.603737 Normal	25.306758	3.18	G .	2307	1900	0	190	0.1	43	8: 40: 0	19/3/22
$Y = 0 * X ^2 + 0.969$	~				ROAD	VIV	mm/km	Rate	in mm	in km	No.		
	Event	RI Latitude Longitude	Latitude	R	CATEGORY		OR	Speed	Bumps	Length	Section	Time	Date
		SINGH	TKUMAR	ROH	Name of Contractor- ROHIT KUMAR SINGH	Name of			Sonudih	to Tarar	D Road	Name of Road- RCD Road to Tarar Sonudih	Name of

Average Poor 4001-5000 >5001

Jasel Maler

50

 $Y = 0 * X ^2 + 0.969 * X + 74.60$ 

